

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0676 **Version**: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/15/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/1/2015 **Final action:** 9/1/2015

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the

following:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Task Order Amendment TO 598-S1311-02-02 for subdivision construction inspection services, issued to Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. under Agreement for Services No. 598-S1311, to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order by \$200,000 for a

total not-to-exceed amount of \$550,000; and

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Task Order Amendment TO 597-S1311-03-05 for subdivision construction inspection services, issued to Caltrop Corporation under Agreement for Services No. 597-S1311, to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order by \$61,455 for a

total not-to-exceed amount of \$641,455.

FUNDING: Developer Funded.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments:

1. 3A - Approved CRS Parsons Brinckerhoff (9-1-15), 2. 3B - Amendment 2 to TO 598-S1311-02 (9-1-15), 3. 3C - Approved CRS - Caltrop (9-01-15), 4. 3D - Caltrop Task Order 597-S1311-03-05 (9-1-15), 5. Executed Amendment to 597-S1311 (9-1-15), 6. Executed Amendment to 598-S1311 (9-1-15), 7. A - Approved CRS - Parson Brinckerhoff 6-9-15, 8. B - Amendment 1 to TO 598-S1311-02 6-9-15, 9. C - Approved CRS - Caltrop 6-9-15, 10. D - Amendment 4 to TO 597-S1311-03 6-9-15, 11. E - FE Amend 3 to TO 597-S1311-03 6-9-15, 12. F - FE Amend 2 to TO 597-S1311-03 6-9-15, 13. G - FE Amend 1 to TO 597-S1311-03 6-9-15, 14. H - Legislation Details - File ID 07-534 6-9-15, 15. I - Applegarth Email 6-9-15, 16. Executed Task Order 02-01, 17. Executed Task Order 03-04

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/1/2015	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/16/2015	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/9/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass